

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073 (831) 454-2000 WWW.SANTACRUZCOUNTY.US CARLOS J. PALACIOS, COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Press Release

Date: July 23, 2018 Contact: Jason Hoppin 831-454-3401

TWIN LAKES BEACHFRONT RIBBON-CUTTING

The County of Santa Cruz is pleased to celebrate the completion of the Twin Lakes Beachfront Project at Twin Lakes State Beach with a ribbon-cutting ceremony on Friday, July 27 at noon.

Natural Resources Secretary John Laird will join Supervisor Ryan Coonerty, Public Works Director Matt Machado and County staff, as well as community members such as former County Supervisor Neal Coonerty.

WHAT: Twin Lakes Ribbon-Cutting WHEN: Friday, July 27 from noon-1 p.m. WHERE: Twin Lakes State Beach project site, East Cliff Drive between 6th Avenue and Assembly Avenue

Media are welcome to attend. Light refreshments ukulele entertainment will be provided.